MIN:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

1000467-3000821503~6 (Providing for Adjustable Interest Rate)

This Loan Madification Agreement ("Agreement™), made this 3RD dav of July,
2009 , hotween William W. Annonio and Sandra S. Amnonio, Husband

and Wife

-

fuayow PN s
L Borrower’ ) ang

RBC Bank (Ui, A Corporation Formerly Xnown As First American Eﬁ?k’; An Alabama
(CLender™),

amends and supplements (1) the Morteage, Deed of Trust, or Security Desd (the "Security Instrument™), dated ?f?kln% .
May 29, 2008 and recorded in Book or Liber x 4. corporation
at page(s) , of the Judge of Probate Records of
(Name of Reonrdal
shelby County, Alabama and {2} adjustable rate note {“the Notwe"),
{County and Rue, or other Juristiction]

bearing the same date as. and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal PTOTSTLY
descrived in the Seaurity Instrement and defined therein as the "Property,” located a8 303 Chelsea Ri dge Lane,
. . * T S

Chelsea, AL 35043 +

ﬁ

L | PR ' gy
FPropesiy Addresd

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-Singte Famiiy-Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument
Form 318611 8708

Wolers Klnwer Finangia, Senvices

YMP®.BIER (OB

Ll ; - -
Pege 3 of & THHEEEEN

* Instrument 2C0806030002723280

the loan amount is decreasing from $315,000.00 to $125,000,00.

s ﬁ/



RN

20090713000266950 2/5 3210 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/13/2008 10:17:38 AM FILED/CERT

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 5-A, ACCORDINGTO THE RESUBDIVISION OF TRACT 5 OF CHELSFA RIDGE
RESURVEY, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 33, PAGE 108, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE
OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

THIS IS A PURCHASE MONEY MORTGAGE.

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE
AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S
INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE
BORROWER MUST PAY.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note and Security Instrument):

1. Asof July 3, 2009 , the amount payable under the Note and the
Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance"} is U.S. $° 125, 000. 00 .
consisting of the unpald amount(s) loaned 1o Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other
amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pav the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest  will be charged on the Unpald Principal Balance at the vewly rate of

6.00 %, from July 3, 2009 . The
interest rate Borrower will pay may change in accordance with terms of the Note. Borrower
promises 10 make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.SS 74944

beginning onthe 18T day of September, 2009 ., The amount of
LOAN NODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac¢ Uniform instrument o initials
VMP®.Z3ER (0610} Page 2 of 5 Formm 3169 6/08

Aol

A



20090713000266950 3/5 %$210.50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/13/2009 10:17:38 AM FILED/CERT

Borrower's monthly pavments may change in accordance with the terms of the Note, Borrower will
continue to make monthly payments on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and

interest are paid in full, except that, if not sconer paid, the final payment of the principal and

interest shall be due and pavable onthe 18T day of August . 2039
which is the present or exended Maturity Date,

3. [f on the Maturity Date, Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument,
as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Mawrnty Date.

4,  Borrower understands and agroos that

(a) All the rights and remedics, stipulations, and conditions cmm ned in the Security Instrumant
relating o default in the making of payments under the Security instrument shall also applv 10
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

(b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effecy, except as herein modified, and none ¢f
Borrower's obligations or labilitics under the Note and Security Instrument shaii be dimunished
or released by any provisions hercof, nor shall this Agreement §§ any way ynpatr, diminish, or
affect any of Len der's ri hits under or remaedies on the Note and 3§ m,,mz*s Instrument, whsg ther
such rights or remuedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, ali rights of recourse to
which Lender s presently enutied aganst any property Or any other E}ﬁ:fﬁ(}ﬁ‘? m any way
obligated for, or Hable on. the Note and Sceurity Instrument are expressiy reserved by Lender,

(¢} Borrewer has no right of set-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note
or Security Instrument.

(d) Nothing in the Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Secunily Instrument.

(2) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agresment, ncluding
recording fees, title exarination, and atiorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shali
be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(D Borrowsr agrees 10 make and execute such other documenis Or papers as may be necessary of
required to offectuate the terms and conditions of this Agresment which, if approved and
accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, excentors, administrators, and assigns of
the Borrower.

LDAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac Uniform Instrument | initials
VMPB.BIBR (510} Page 3 of 5 Formy 3161 6/0¢8

A )



LD

20090713000266950 4/5 $210 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

07/13/2009 10:17:38 AM FILED/CERT

(Seal)

...;- o’ - : o L X
WILLIAM W. ANNONIO torrawet  SANDRA S. ANNONIO Borrower
e R {Seal) R N Pttt )
SRoarrniwet SBareower
— g i {Seal) — USSR b {7:1 )
~Borrower Siarrewwer
- e {Seal) e - e 4 D201
*'Bﬂffﬁ wWer *B-;jf;f 3T
R (Seal)
-Borrower
L  (Sead)
| RBC Bank {USA) "L““‘j‘:_"
) {Seal)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT .
VP X.898R {(0610)

P W 4
Porroe:

By: Matt Bearden,Production Manager

Syl vy, e, mggnm, - ngmghy = bk o F

Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac¢ Uniform instrument

Page 4 of 5

iniials
Form 3181 BIDE



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

b b b bt

Niate of Alabama

County of  Jefferson

Lo the undersigned. a Notary Pablic in and for said County and State, herebs certity that
Witham W, Annoanio and Sandra S, Annonio, Husband and Wife, whose nomels } %-'arc
signed to the foregoing instrument, and who isfare known 1o me, acknowledeed helore
me on this day, that, bewg informed of the contents of the Instrument. hg/shethey
executed the same voluntacily on the day the samce bears dote,

/

GIVEN under myy hand and official seal this the 3rd day of Jujl 2809

y

————

*—"'"‘" "'
}{”i:ir:‘ l {.i_i;..l..;..:.l_... AV 4 TR T S
11/09/10
/

Ntate o Alabama

County ¢l Jefferson

L, e undersigned authonity, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby

certify that Matt Bearden = 0 whost name  as
Production “131‘13&‘31' | of RBC Bank {US A A Unrpoeration,

P AR EEssm—. - e L g L L L, L el Ryt A

LU L LAa e e

1s s1ened 1o the turbﬁi}iﬂ‘k’ conv EYance. and whe is known to me. acknow fedeaed belore me
on this day, that, being mformed of the contents of the convevance. hefshe, as sueh
oificer and with tull authority, executed the same voluntarily for ...mJ ax the act of sard

Corpoaranoesn.

CIVEN under my hand and official seal this the 3rd day of July 20

Gray, Jr.

Ay - T I '. 3 .- e A5
SMuodstien HISeSE Ca LAY AN TR LRS00 P S 1 ()3 A0H

g

h
——
_———
EI:."-'-'--_.-..
{F] — e ——
_H
——



